05-23-2000

DO NOT	USE FOR	RTRADEMARK
--------	----------------	------------

N RO 3-16-E-	III III III III III III III III III II			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 101364244 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED UNIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	ENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			
1. VAN VLIMMEREN, Quirinus Antonius Gerardus	2 ANDERSON Custov Berting			
3.	2. ANDERSSON, Gustav Berret Geran 4.			
5.	6.			
7.	8. HED2 VES MAY 1 6 2000 (E)			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	HED? TYES NO \ MM' \ S			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	As. Control			
NAME: ODME International B.V.	MATE TO			
ADDRESS: De run 4315, 5503 LP Veldhoven, The Netherlands				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT).				
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multip document)	le copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one			
	EREST EXEC. DATE: 1) March 2 & 2) March 27, 2000			
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERI	EWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) I) March 2 & 2) March 2/,	2000			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 151 INVENTOR			
09/511,080 266290	if not in item 1			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS			
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE			
O.OATTT BIAT.	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
PMS 266290 41928/FV/CI	UNDER ORDER NO 11210 266290			
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.			
O OTATEMENT AND CIONATURE				
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the heat of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information in the second part of my knowledge and helief. The second part of my knowledge and helief. The foregoing information in the second part of my knowledge and helief. The second part of my knowledge and helief.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
and original dodamont.	10. Total number of pages including this			
2000	cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
16 39045	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signature				
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey				
Reg. No. 25872	Date: May 16, 2000			
htty/Sec: PWG/mhn TEL: (202) 861-3078 FAX: (202) 822-0944				

KILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 11/1999

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS 266290 41928/FV/CI Client Ref.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good ar wit:	nd valuable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) VAN VLIMMEREN, Quirinus Antonius Gerardus (3) (5)	(2) ANDERSSON, Gustav Bengt Göran (4) x box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suffice and transfer(s) unto:	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who	at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	ODME International B.V. De Run 4315, 5503 LP Veldhoven the Netherlands		
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, continu	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 luations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as	U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
TITLE OF INVENTION	A METHOD OF PRODUCING A DISC AS WELL AS A DISC OBTAINED BY SUCH A METHOD		
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pate (A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No. 09 / 511,080 file		
said ASSIGNEE, for its interenafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The for recordation of this docure. 1): Name: Name: Name: ANDER 3)	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Prest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agres and ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors for ASSIGNEE,	cessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed sert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable WITNESSES	
Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name: Name:			

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 010797 FRAME: 0433